33/03/2002 REF Cs/Smo19005006/vsd3n2 Special Instructions ASS, REC, BY: Survajor & Marcus ASSIGNMENT (Office) From (Person): Agnes Chan Chu Hui of Sumpo (smo) Date/Time; 70 . 3.19 8.34 a.m Estimated Cost: Bill to: OD (FF) WS/TF RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV/CS To Inspect Vehicle No: FBJ 1575 A Insured: GBB 3574 Y at Workshop m/s Grosia Motor Truding Pte Ltd Tel: 6752 7740 / 90 696165 of 1 Kaki Bukit Avenu 6, # 02-62 Policy No: DI9MTPCV & 000419 Claim No: (MTD 1901432 Sum Insured: Excess: Make of Veh: (Client's Record) D.O.A. 10-3-19 CA / REV / REP. / REV 24 HRS H.O.D. Endorsement. Date/Time: 20.3-19 9.20 Person Contacted Lily Vehicle (IN OUT Date/Time Action/Instruction (FB7 1575 A -X GBB 35174-(S/ASM/7015760/7/1/be) 21/03/19 PA to Agus Chan

(08/11/13) _s wef REF:	SMO		
ASS. REC. BY: Maries	5, 10		
	ASSIGNMENT		
From: Date:	Veh No:	ISTSA Yr Regn:	1,14
Estimated Cost:	Type: M.Car / M.Cycle /	Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mo	ver/
DD/TP/WS/TP RES/OD RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Trailer or		
To Inspect Vehicle No: F3J15-75	Make: Ho	AG CBFISO c.c Red A/C: Insured/ T/Radio: Insured/	149
at Workshop m/s Enof	Colour 2/201	A/C: Insured /	Std / NI / NA
of	Sp.Reading	77 T/Radio: Insured /	Std / NI / NA
nsured	Eng/No:	0110	
Policy No.	C/No: LA	LKC113173300	496
Claims No.	Gen. Cond: Good Fair		
Sum Insured: Excess:	Steering: Inorder / Jamr	med / Leaked / Burnt or	
(Client's Record)	Brake: Inorder / Jamr	med / Leaked / Burnt or	
Make of Veh:	Modi: Nil /S/Rim /	STD A/Rim or	
	Tyre Size: F:	801901	f
(Policy Condition)	R:	90-50-1	F
Remark: The veh had commenced its N/S	O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / G	SY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR /	SUMI
repair at the time of inspection.	TOYO / YOKO or	FLA	2
Bal. or Market Value: 4500	Front	Rear	
IDAC Accident Rport: Consistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal.	mm R/Bal. 6	mm
GIA / PR Seen: Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal.	mm L/Bal.	, , mm
Est. Repairs:	D.O.A. / U/3//	9 D.O.I. 20/	3/19
Lum Sum: % 3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held at		/
CA REV REP. 24 HRS		Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooft	F 1070
Vehicle	: IN/OUT	Stinls s. I	/_
Date: Person Contacted: Date / Time Action / Instruction	The U/C / Chassis	frame / Body Structure affected	due to collision
4415 (2 mh	Will AH hery 68%)		
RECEIVED 2 6 MA	R 2019		
Date/Time, File Pass to? : Preli. Report	Days Of Repair:	4/	
1) Typizf : Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip		
Date/Time, File Return to?		Transportation:	520
2)	Add Fee: Site Insp (\$)S + RS,SI	10
	: Interview (\$) Photos	
Report Format :	: Tech. Invs (\$) Others	
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$ 1,300/- 45)	:Weekend (\$)	
		TOTAL	200

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.

50 Raffles Place

#05-01/06, Singapore Land Tower

Singapore 048623

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25

Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Attn:

CHAN SHU HUI AGNES

21 Mar 2019 Date:

Preliminary Advice

Insured Vehicle No : GBB3517Y

TP Vehicle No

: FBJ1575A

Accident Date

: 10/03/2019

Make

: HONDA CBF150

Assignment Date

: 20/03/2019

Date of Inspection : 20/03/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 4 days

Inspection At

: Erofia Motor Trading Pte Ltd - (kaki Bukit) (HQ)

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #02-62 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit

Singapore 417883

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages o/s front portion, n/s body and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	4,085.50
일반 집에 다른 맛이 있어서 가지 않는 것이 없는 것이다.	:S\$	1,684.70
Revised Amount	1155	
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	0.00
Total	:S\$	1,684.70

Lump Sum Repair

:S\$

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$
Salvage Value	:S\$
Margin for Repair	:S\$

Remarks

(The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage
	Kindly let us have your authorisation.

The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

(X) Other comments: TP: WP

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(New Assignment)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status	
Main	19 Mar 2019		20 Mar 2019 08:34 Assign	tillo-diriottoo			New Assignment Cancel Case	
	Main	Ref	erence	Clair	m Details	Documer	nts Show A	
CLAIM S	UBFOLDER DE	TAILS		and the same of th		[Crea	ated by insurer]	
Insured:					g. No.: 200008266Z	7.00	00.010/1-00.000000-0-0000-0-10	
Main Clair			HIA CHAI, ID:	Total Control		1000000		
Vehicle Re	eg. No.:	FBJ15	75A	Dat	te of Loss:		3/2019 17:00 - :59	
Claim Typ	e:	TP / C	TP / CMTD1901432		Policy/Cover Note No.:		D19MTPCVE000419 (TP, Fire & Theft)	
Vehicle Re	eg. No. (Insured)	GBB35	GBB3517Y		Policy No. (Claimant):			
			540(4)	Excess:				
Repairer:			Motor Trading Pt Kaki Bukit - Tel: (Bukit Avenue 6, #	02-62 AutoBay @ Kaki Bu	
Handling	Insurer:	Sompo 6329 53		apore Pte. Lte	d. (HQ) - Tel: 6461 6	555 [Handled b	y CHAN SHU HUI AGNI	
Adjuster:		LKK AU	to Consultants F	te Ltd (HQ)	Tel: 6256-3561 [Final Rpt due	29/03/2019]	
Adj Asg. F	Remarks:	-PLEASI	BE INFORMED TO	HAT OUR INSU	RED HAS NOT REPORT	TED THE ACCIDE	TV	
ASSOCIA	ATED MAIL REC	EIVED				View All	Compose Case Mail	
There are	no mail for this	case.						
E ALL ASS	OCIATED TASE	(S			View All Search	Tacke Com	te New Task Comple	
Due Da	te Priority	O-TT 1.	roup Subject	Handler	Assigned By	Completed On	Created On Dor	



(/listing/usedbike/honda-honda-cbf150/11894/)

SGD\$3200

Reg: 13/02/2012 Type: Street Bikes

149cc

Honda CBF150 for sale. Interested parties are welcome to Neg. Trade/Loan available. Do visit us at Wing Fuat @ Sims Place! No Early Settlement Fee.

Posted on: 16/03/2019

★ PAID AD ★ DEALER AD

■ COMPARE

DETAILS > (/LISTING/USEDBIKE/HONDA-HONDA-CBF150/11894/)

Honda CBF150 (/listing/usedbike/honda-honda-cbf150/8912/)



(/listing/usedbike/honda-honda-cbf150/8912/)

SGD\$5900

Reg: 24/07/2008 Type: Street Bikes

149cc 57908km

Honda CBF150 for sale. Welcome trade in. Loan available. Ambra Enterprises is located at Block 5034 Ang Mo Kio Industrial Park 2 #01-327.

Posted on: 01/03/2019

★ PAID AD ★ DEALER AD

■ COMPARE

DETAILS > (/LISTING/USEDBIKE/HONDA-HONDA-CBF150/8912/)

Honda CBF150 (/listing/usedbike/honda-honda-cbf150/10645/)

> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	5550J	
Vehicle No.:	FBJ1575A	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended Deregistration Date:	20 Mar 2019	
Vehicle Make:	HONDA	
Vehicle Model:	CBF150	
Primary Colour:	Black	
Manufacturing Year:	2013	
Engine No.:	KC11E2109374	
Chassis No.:	LALKC11B1D3300496	
Maximum Power Output:	(A)	
Open Market Value:	\$1,630.00	
Original Registration Date:	23 Jan 2014	
First Registration Date:	23 Jan 2014	
Transfer Count:	3	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$245.00	
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	12	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00	
COE Expiry Date:	22 Jan 2024	
COE Category:	D - Motorcycle	
COE Period(Years):	10	
QP Paid:	\$1,989.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$962.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$962.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 20 Mar 2019

ОК

Your NCD will be affected due to late reporting Actual e-Filling Submission Date & Time: 15/03/2019 15:43

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate</u> as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

aforesaid.	
	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	15/03/2019 15:34
Date Of Accident	10/03/2019 17:05
Exact Location Of Accident	PIE (TUAS) LAMP POST; 969
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	FBJ1575A
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	LING CHIA CHAI
NRIC No	S7065550J
Email Address	NOEMAIL
Mobile Phone No	(LOCAL) +65-81333226
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-81333226
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	HONDA
Model	CBF150
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	MOTORCYCLE
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy	NO
Policy Number	5081847471-02 TPFT
Cover Note Number	

Cover Note Number

Driver

 Name of Driver
 LING CHIA CHAI

 NRIC No
 \$7065550J

 Date Of Birth
 28/05/1970

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 23/10/2002

Driving Experience 16 YEARS AND 4 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-81333226

Fax Number

Contact Number OFFICE-81333226

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 573 #10-284 CHOA CHU KANG STREET 52 LIMBANG GREEN

Postcode

680573

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

OWNER

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

-

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

SIDE SWIPE

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

2

involved in the accident

VES

Was any body injured in the Accident?

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?

YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

YES

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

NO

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

1

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

TRAFFIC POLICE DIVISION HQ

Police Station Address

ROAD: 10 UBI AVENUE 3, POSTCODE: 408865, COUNTRY:

SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 65470000 - FAX NO:

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO POLICE REPORT ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

NO

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

GBB3517Y

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

NISSAN CABSTAR 3.0 5M/T ABS 2DR 2WD 3.4T

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

COMMERCIAL VEHICLE

Name of Driver

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

	DETAILS OF INJURED PERSON 1	
Name	LING CHIA CHAI	
Approximate Age	48	
Injuries Sustain	it:	
Injured person in which vehicle?	FBJ1575A	
Were seat belts worn?		
Was this injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance?	YES	
Address	BLK 573 #10-284 CHOA CHU KANG STREET 52 LIMBANG GREEN	
Postcode	680573	

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

SKETCH PLAN

MEDRIANT NOTICE

- 1. Fresse report correctly the details of the procent to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3 Inhormation provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow instrance companies to repudite policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy hability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any labe reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7 By the lodgment of this separate the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforetaid.
- 8 Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDFA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Inturance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, distince and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to set the "Insurers"), the insurers "swyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my cisims.
 - Hij carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me.
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the systemal cover of envelopes/inail packages); and/or.
 - (v) complying with applicable law in admir intering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my dains. [collectively the "Purposes"]
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal information may fain be disclosed by any of the insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their (awyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, invastigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (c) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing trauding sitiations, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(A) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders

IDAC KAKI BUKIT (VAC)
23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4
5ingapore 415933
Tel: 67416697 Fax: 67492305

LING CHIA CHAI

Policyfiology Signature Date & Time LING CHI// CHAI

1 5 MAR 2019

Reporting Email: yackb@singnet-com.str. Name: NEIC/EN.No. SKETCH PLAN DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

20190313/2083

DECLARATION I/Iwe declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect

LING CHIA CHAL

1 5 MAR 2019

LIMIG CHIA CHIAI

Divisor's Digraphic
of driver is not the society older?

IDAC KAKI BUKIT (VAC) 23 Kaki Bukit Ave 4 Singapore 415933 Tel: 67416697 Fax: 67492305

Individual Statement Pg. 1





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

1 of 3 Report No. T/20190313/2085

REPORT	OF A TRAFFIC	CACCIDENT		
Date/Time Report Made: 13/03/2019 14:42		Made:	Vide Report No.: E/20190310/0187	Station Diary No.:
Informa	nt's Partic	ulars		
LING CH	Informant: HA CHAI / ID No.: O / S70655		Address: APT BLK 573 CHOA CHU K LIMBANG GREEN SINGAPO Contact No.: Home/Office:	NOTE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERS
National MALAY:	lity:	000	Email:	Mobile, 01333220
Sex: Male	Age: 48	Date of Birth: 28/05/1970	Type of Informant: Rider	
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:
Occupa	tion:		Driving Licence Information:	Date of Evning

Type of Accident:	Injury Conveyed By Ambulance		Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 10/03/2019 17:	05	Type of Location: Straight Road
	Traveling Toward Road EXPRESSWAY umber: 969	2				
Weather: Clear		Road	Surface:		Roa	d Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: Traffic Dual Carriage Way			affic Control: Traffic \		fic Volume:	
Type of Collis Between Mov	sion: ring Vehicles - Side Swip	e - Sam	e Direction		100000000	one conveyed by bulance:

Details of Vehicle Involved							
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger	
FBJ1575A	Motorcycle	HONDA	CBF150	Black	Slightly Damaged	0	
GBB3517Y	Lorry				Slightly Damaged	0	

Details of Vehicle Insurance							
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date			

Individual Statement Pg. 1





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 2 of 3 Report No. T/20190313/2085

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of Vehicle Insurance						
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date		
FBJ1575A	NTUC Income Insurance Co-Operative Limited	5081847471-02	23/07/2018	22/07/2019		

Details of Perso	n Involved	6 E 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	STATE OF				
Any Pedestrian Ir	rvolved: No						
No. of Pedestrian	s Injured: NIL		Use of Pe	destrian	Cross	ing: NA	
Rider		04:25:00:00	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE		British Li		
Name	LING CHIA CHAI			ID No	é	S7065550J	
Related Vehicle	FBJ1575A (Motorcycle)			Contact No.		81333226	
Hospital/Clinic	TAN TOCK SENG H	HOSPITAL		Class Drivin Licens Expin	g	Class: 2B,3 Date of Expiry: NIL	
Date Treatment	10/03/2019		Date Disc	harge	12/03	3/2019	
THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	ted Medical Leave	07	Degree o	f Injury	Sligh	l	

Brief Details

ON THE ABOVE MENTIONED DATE AND TIME, I WAS RIDING MY MOTORCYCLE ALONG PIE(TUAS) ON THE EXTREME LEFT LANE OF 4 WHEN SUDDENLY A MOTOR-LORRY WHICH WAS TRAVELLING ON THE 3RD LANE CUT INTO MY PATH FROM MY RIGHT TO LEFT. THE LEFT REAR OF THE LORRY HAD HIT ONTO ME AND I LOST CONTROL OF MY MOTORCYCLE. I WAS CONVEYED TO TAN TOCK SENG HOSPITAL AND WAS DISCHARGED ON 12/03/2019 WITH 7 DAYS OF HOSPITALIZATION LEAVE.

Individual Statement Pg. 1





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 3 of 3 Report No. T/20190313/2085

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

NP168

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: TP / Sr Staff Sgt MOHAMMED FEROZ BIN HUSSIEN	Signature Of Informant: SINGAFORS FOLICE FORCE
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 13/03/2019 14/42/2021_re:
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / GIT / SI THABAGESH JEYATHESH Contact No.: 65476232	Classification Of Case:
Authentication Stamp	



	Certificate of Insurance
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AT MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS AT ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1987 (MALAYSIA	
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD PARTY RISKS) R	Cover : Third Party, Fire & Theft
Certificate Number : 5081847471-02	
Index mark and Registration Number	r of Vehicle : FBJ1575A : LALKC11B1D3300496
Chassis Number	: LING CHIA CHAI
Name of Policyholder Effective Date of Insurance	: 23 Jul 2018
15 POJETI NE 1890 BODEN BUDIO P	: 22 Jul 2019
Expiry Date of Insurance Persons or Classes of Persons entitled	
(a) Named Driver(s) Only.	d to driver
Provided that the person driving the Motor Vehicle or has been so enactment or regulation in that	g is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive to permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.
6. Limitations as to Use#	and is separation with the Salig helder's huriance or profession
(a) Use for social domestic and plea This Policy does not cover	sure purposes and in connection with the Policyholder's business or profession.
(a) Use for hire or reward.	
(b) Use for racing, pace-making, reli	lability trial or speed-testing.
	ther than samples) in connection with any trade or business.
(d) Use for any purpose in connection	
EXCESS (SECTION 1)	: N/A
EXCESS (SECTION 2)	N/A
EXCESS (THEFT OUTSIDE SINGAPORE)	PLEASE REFER OVERLEAF
INSURE WITH COE	: YES
NAMED DRIVER (1)	: LING CHIA CHAI
NAMED DRIVER (2)	: N/A
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY	: N/A
HIRE PURCHASE COMPANY SUM INSURED	: N/A : MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS
I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to w Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compens	
SUM INSURED I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to w Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compens	: MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor isation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) ON TENG (00000602146)
I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to w Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compens Agency : CHUA CHOO Date of Issue : 14 Jul 2018	: MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor isation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) ON TENG (00000602146) 8 11:17 hrs
I/We hereby Certify that the Policy to w Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compens Agency : CHUA CHOO Date of Issue : 14 Jul 2018	: MARKET VALUE OF INSURED VEHICLE AT TIME OF LOSS which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor isation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) ON TENG (00000602146) 8 11:17 hrs



REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE

IDENTITY CARD NO. S7065550J





LING CHIA CHAI

家 材

CHINESE Date of birth

28-05-1970 M

37065550

MALAYSIA

Country of birth

YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSIES)

Class 2B Motorcycles =< 200 cc 23 Oct 2002 Class 3 Motor Cars=< 3000kg with =<7 passengers, exclusive 23 Oct 2002 of the driver; and other motor vehicles =< 2500kg





NRIC No. S7065550J

8828239

MALAYSIAN

Gate of issue

29-01-2007 APT BLK 573 CHOA CHU KANG STREET 52 #10-284 SINGAPORE 680573

\$7065550J

29/04/2014

NP 428A

EROFIA MOTOR TRADING PTE LTD

No 1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6 #02-62 AutoBay @ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Tel: 67527740 Fax: 67528669 Co. Reg No. 201202259N

sompe

Owner: LING CHIA CHAL

Accident Date:

10-Mar-19

Vehicle No: FBJ 1575 A

Vehicle Model: HONDA CBF 150

Estimated Repair Costs

Oty	Description	0 1 1	<u>A</u>	mount	S(\$)
•	List Items	NOT Helle		,	
1	Front Fender	1 lek 1 1	4	Cun	70.00
2	Fork inner tube	non MS	\$ 5	71	350.00 7.1
1	Fork outer tube	1 1 11 500	\$	suc	360.00 ×
1	Fork under bracket	1/42	\$	13	185.00 💸
1	Front brake disc	(24 h).	\$	11	155.00 ×
1	Front rim shaft	7 6 1	\$	CHT	42.00
1	Front rim bearing	12/18	\$	1-1	38.00 🗸
1	Front wheel rim	The ghe Ather up 1/s	\$	1-1	285.00 📈
1	Handle-Bar	1 After 4		By	125.00 _
2	Handle-Bar balancer 28	The govern	75	sin	56.00 €
2	Side mirror	word /	/\$	cu]	100.00
1	Clutch lever		\$	Cui	28.00 -
1	Top cowling		\$	Cui	235.00
1	Windshield		\$	cre	60.00
1	Headlamp		\$	17	198.00 🗸
1	Front signal-LH		\$	Cun	55.00
1	Inner panel-LH		\$	17	38.00 📈
1	Meter panel		\$	17	80.00 📈
2	Front footrest		\$	7000	90.00 _
2	Front footrest bracket		\$	BM	120.00
1	Brake pedal		\$	31	42.00
2	Rear footrest 45	\sim	5\$	1	90.00 (2
1	Rear fender		\$	17	90.00
2	Rear tailboard		\$	2	240.00
1	Exhaust protector		\$	17	55.00 X
1	Main stand		\$	1	95.00 X
1	Gear pedal		\$	Cui	48.00
1	Side stand		\$	1	77.00 X
1	Brake lever		\$	17	28.00 📈
			\$		3,435.00
		Less 10%	\$		343.50
			\$	-	3,091.50

(26)

	Special Nett Items		
1	Number plate	\$ M	28.00 /0
1	Rear box	\$ cui	180.00
1	Rear box bracket	\$ 17	100.00 ×
2	Fork oil	\$ na	30.00 /fc
2	Fork oil seal	\$ ner	56.00 € €
1	Steering cone(1 set)	\$ na	90.00 📈
		\$	484.00

S/No.	Labour		
1	To provide towing service.	\$ 50.00	35
2	To check wiring and reset headlamp focusing	\$ △ 7 80.00	×
3	To provide labour.	\$ 380.00	280
		\$ 510.00	1.

Grand Total

4,085.50

EROFIA MOTOR TRADING PTE LTD

- LYCCAs to Consultures hence notify
 the Persons of the following:

 To resover telescentile spray pointing

 To decry comaged parts) during resurvey:

 Parts prices are subject to continuation

 Third contraction is not a "Without Projudice" basis

 No segul accommodates allowed.

 Supplementary terms) must be resourceyed and its subject to finish approval from insurance Company.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

D19MTPCVE000419

Engine No:

Odometer:

Chassis No:

CS/SMO19005006/USD3N2

KC11E2109374

66770 km

LALKC11B1D3300496

Date:

03/04/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer:

Sompo Insurance Singapore Pte.

Ltd.

Claimant Vehicle No:

Date of Loss:

FBJ1575A

10/03/2019

No:

Policy No:

GBB3517Y

Insured Vehicle Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No:

CMTD1901432

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

FBJ1575A

Make & Model: Reg. Date:

HONDA CBF150, 149cc (M) 23/01/2014 (Man. Year: 2013)

Red/Black

Colour: Engine Capacity:

149 cc

Market Value/New Car Price:

Sum Insured (S\$):

N/A

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification:

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable): CONDITION OF TYRES

Front Tyre Size:

Front Left Side: Front Right Side: 80-90-18 FKR 6 mm

0 mm

Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side:

90-90-18 FKR 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

0 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Parts Miscellaneous Items	Repairer's 3,575.50 0.00	Adjuster's 1,369.70 0.00	2,205.80 0.00	Diff % 61.69
Labour Paintwork Labour	510.00 0.00	315.00 0.00	195.00 0.00	38.24
Towing	0.00	0.00	0.00	
Calculated Gross Total (S\$) Approved Total (Overridden) (S\$)	4,085.50	1,684.70 1,300.00	2,400.80	58.76
Nett Amount (S\$)	4,085.50	1,300.00	2,785.50	68.18

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

20/03/2019

Date Inspected:

20/03/2019 Inspected At:

Erofia Motor Trading Pte Ltd - (kaki

Bukit) (HQ)

1 Kaki Bukit Avenue 6, #02-62 AutoBay

@ Kaki Bukit Singapore 417883

Estimated Period of Repair:

4.0 days

Adjuster: MARCUS CHUA

Manager: Hiew May Fung

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source:

(Last Synchronised: 03 Apr 2019)

Parts:

HONDA CBF150 149cc (M) (Model not available in database)

Labour:

Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for FBJ1575A)

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*FRONT FENDER	Cut	70.00 FL	*70.00 FL
2	1		*FORK INNER TUBE	N/S Damaged	350.00 FL	*175.00 FL
3	1		*FORK OUTER TUBE	Serviceable	360.00 FL	*-FL
4	1		*FORK UNDER BRACKET	Not Necessary	185.00 FL	*- FL
5	1		*FRONT BRAKE DISC	Not Necessary	155.00 FL	*- FL
6	1		*FRONT RIM SHAFT	Cut	42.00 FL	*42.00 FL
7	1		*FRONT RIM BEARING	Not Necessary	38.00 FL	*- FL
8	1		*FRONT WHEEL RIM	Not Necessary	285.00 FL	*-FL
9	1		*HANDLE -BAR	Bent	125.00 FL	*125.00 FL
10	1		*HANDLE -BAR BALANCER	N/S Scratched	56.00 FL	*28.00 FL
11	2		*SIDE MIRROR	Cracked / Cut	100.00 FL	*100.00 FL
12	1		*CLUTCH LEVER	Cut	28.00 FL	*28.00 FL
13	1		*TOP COWLING	Cut	235.00 FL	*235.00 FL
14	1		*WINDSHIELD	Cracked	60.00 FL	*60.00 FL
15	1		*HEADLAMP	Not Necessary	198.00 FL	*-FL
16	1		*FRONT SIGNAL -LH	Cut	55.00 FL	*55.00 FL
17	1		*INNER PANEL -LH	Not Necessary	38.00 FL	*-FL
18	1		*METER PANEL	Not Necessary	80.00 FL	*-FL
19	2		*FRONT FOOTREST	Torn	90.00 FL	*90.00 FL
20	2		*FRONT FOOTREST BRACKET	Bent	120.00 FL	*120.00 FL
21	1		*BRAKE PEDAL	Bent	42.00 FL	*42.00 FL
22	1		*REAR FOOTREST	N/S Cut	90.00 FL	*45.00 FL
23	1		*REAR FENDER	Not Necessary	90.00 FL	*-FL
24	2		*REAR TAILBOARD	Repair	240.00 FL	*-FL
25	1		*EXHAUST PROTECTOR	Not Necessary	55.00 FL	*-FL
26	1		*MAIN STAND	Repair	95.00 FL	*-FL
27	1		*GEAR PEDAL	Cut	48.00 FL	*48.00 FL
28	1		*SIDE STAND	Repair	77.00 FL	*-FL
29	1		*BRAKE LEVER	Not Necessary	28.00 FL	*- FL
30	1		*NUMBER PLATE	Necessary	28.00 FS	*10.00 FS
31	1		*REAR BOX	Cut	180.00 FS	*180.00 FS
32	1		*REAR BOX BRACKET	Not Necessary	100.00 FS	*-FS
33	2		*FORK OIL	Necessary (1 PCS ONLY)	30.00 FS	*15.00 FS
34	2		*FORK OIL SEAL	Necessary (1 PCS ONLY)	56.00 FS	*28.00 FS
35	1		*SET STEERING CONE	Not Necessary	90.00 FS	*-FS
F=Fr	anchise	pan, S=Spcr	Nett. L=ListItemDisc.			
			- List Item Discou	Sub Total (S\$) nt on L Items 10.00/10.00% (S\$)	3,919.00 343.50	1,496.00 126.30
				Total Parts (S\$)	3,575.50	1,369.70

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Labo	our Items			
1	TO PROVIDE TOWING SERVICE	New	50.00	35.00
2	TO CHECK WIRING AND RESET HEADLAMP FOCUSING	New	80.00	0.00
3	TO PROVIDE LABOUR	New	380.00	280.00
	Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)	510.00	315.00
	Report was unsubmitted during	ng this print-out.		

< END OF ESTIMATES >